
2110 East Aurora Rd.

Twinsburg, Ohio 44087

September 20, 2007

Mr. Marvin Snelson
Maintainence Manager
The Wembly Club
8345 Woodberry Blvd.
Chagrin Falls, OH 44023
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TELE: (330) 963-1200 FAX: (330) 487-0769 	 Ted Strickland, Governor

wAv.epa.state.oh.us	 Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Korleski, Director

RE: GEAUGA COUNTY
WEMBLY CLUB
TRANSIENT WATER SYSTEM
PWS ID OH2857212
STU ID 2854478

CERTIFIED MAIL

Subject: Notice of Violation for Failure to Respond to a Significant Deficiency

Dear Mr. Snelson:

This letter is notification that the Wembly Club Public Water System has not complied with
requirements issued during this Agency's last survey performed on June 15, 2007, in
violation of Rule 3745-81-60 of the Ohio Administrative Code. The Wembly Club Public
Water System was notified in correspondence dated July 13, 2007, of the requirement to
respond in writing within 45 days, with a schedule for corrective actions. No written
schedule has been received at this office.

The water system must respond in writing within 15 days from the date of this letter with
the required information. Failure to comply may result in further enforcement action.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (330) 963-1173.

Sincerely,

i77a2hI
David L. Maschak
Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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